SIMOP FRANCE - 10 rue Richedoux 50480 SAINTE-MÈRE-ÉGLISE - FRANCE - Phone +33 (0)2 33 95 88 00 - Fax +33 (0)2 33 21 50 75 - www.simop.fr - e-mail : simop@simop.fr
Non contractual document. The dimensions (in mm) are given for information only and may be modified without notice.
W
A
ST
EW
A
TE

when the volume of sludge reaches 50% of the volume of water
in the tank.
Before draining, make sure that the water level in the piezometer
is no higher than 1 m. If this is not the case, postpone draining
or lower the water table. Avoid emptying during rainy periods.
After each emptying operation, the tank must be immediately
filled with clear water until it overflows through the outlet pipe.
Integrated pre-filters should be cleaned with a hose, removing
them if necessary.
Reference
Dimensions in mm
A Ø B C Ø D E Ø F G H I J K Useful volume
(m3)
Max. backfill
height (mm)
FTE2/6308/10 2840 2490 3378 600 2085 160 2035 505 1396 2146 365 10 300
FTE2/6308/12 2840 2490 3928 600 2085 160 2035 505 1946 2696 365 12 300
FTE2/6308/15 2840 2490 4782 600 2085 160 2035 505 2800 3550 365 15 300
FTE2/6308/17 2840 2490 5332 600 2085 160 2035 505 3350 4100 365 17 300
FTE2/6308/20 2840 2490 6232 600 2085 160 2035 505 4250 5000 365 20 300
RH2/6030 Extension to be placed height 300 mm
CA3/6394/10T Anchoring belt to be clicked for installation in the presence of groundwater
1. Ventilation Ø 100
2. Lid to be put down